

Proclamation

In Recognition of

The 18th Annual Daniel Robert Sayre Memorial Foundation Awards Dinner

WHEREAS, the Daniel R. Sayre Memorial Foundation was founded by Frank Sayre and Laura Mallery-Sayre out of gratitude for three members of the Hawai'i County Fire Department who put themselves at risk to recover their son, Danny, after he lost his life in a tragic hiking accident; and

WHEREAS, **the Daniel R. Sayre Memorial Foundation** honors the dedication of Hawai'i County Fire Department personnel by recognizing individuals who in the previous year have performed meritorious service above and beyond the call of duty; and

WHEREAS, the Daniel R. Sayre Memorial Foundation has raised over one million dollars through silent auctions and live auction equipment pledges to go toward training and essential rescue equipment for the Hawai'i County Fire Department; and

WHEREAS, the Daniel R. Sayre Memorial Foundation donations have saved innumerable resident and visitor lives;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, DAVID IGE, Governor, and **I, SHAN S. TSUTSUI,** Lt. Governor of the State of Hawai'i, do hereby proclaim September 5, 2015 as

"THE DANIEL ROBERT SAYRE MEMORIAL FOUNDATION DAY"

in Hawai'i and ask all the citizens of the Aloha State to join us in celebrating the memory of one lost life, so others could be saved.

DONE at the State Capitol, in Executive Chambers, Honolulu, State of Hawai'i, this third day of September 2015.

DAVID Y. IGE

Governor, State of Hawai'i

SHAN S. TSUTSUI

Lt. Governor, State of Hawai'i